National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics | NCSES 21-202

TABLE A-9

Funds provided by nonprofit organizations to others for R&D, by type of nonprofit organization, source of funds, and type of R&D: FY 2016

(Dollars in thousands)

Type of nonprofit All funds for

organization® R&D

All organizations 10,528,134
Health and medical 4,564,632
International, foreign
affairs, and national 254,382
security
Science and technology 710,899
Other nonprofit 4,998,221

organizations

Basic
research

5,142,432
1,905,679

S

312,050
2,896,630

Total

Applied
research

3,800,364
1,719,350

84,468

317,675
1,678,871

Experimental
development

1,585,339
939,604

141,841

81,173
422,720

S = suppressed for reliability; relative standard error exceeds publication standards.

All funds for
R&D

1,921,504
872,134

131,175

376,706
541,489

Basic
research

429,564
221,089

S

141,676
64,954

Federal

Applied
research

985,592
388,291

30,153

178,508
388,640

Experimental
development

506,348
262,754

99,178

56,522
87,894

All funds for
R&D

8,606,630
3,692,498

123,207

S
4,456,732

Nonfederal

Basic Applied

research research
4,712,868 2,814,772
1,684,590 1,331,059
S 54,315
170,374 139,167
2,831,675 1,290,231

@ Nonprofit organizations are classified using the National Taxonomy of Exempt Entities Core Codes system used by the Internal Revenue Service and National Center for Charitable Statistics.

Note(s):

Experimental
development

1,078,990
676,850

42,663

24,652
334,826

The Nonprofit Research Activities (NPRA) Survey data do not meet the quality criteria outlined in the National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics' (NCSES's) statistical standards. NCSES does not consider all
the estimates in this table to be official statistics.

Source(s):

National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, Nonprofit Research Activities Survey, FY 2016.
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