TABLE A-9

Funds provided by nonprofit organizations to others for R&D, by type of nonprofit organization, source of funds, and type of R&D: FY 2016 (Dollars in thousands)

	Total				Federal				Nonfederal			
Type of nonprofit organization ^a	All funds for R&D	Basic research	Applied research	Experimental development	All funds for R&D	Basic research	Applied research	Experimental development	All funds for R&D	Basic research	Applied research	Experimental development
All organizations	10,528,134	5,142,432	3,800,364	1,585,339	1,921,504	429,564	985,592	506,348	8,606,630	4,712,868	2,814,772	1,078,990
Health and medical	4,564,632	1,905,679	1,719,350	939,604	872,134	221,089	388,291	262,754	3,692,498	1,684,590	1,331,059	676,850
International, foreign affairs, and national security	254,382	S	84,468	141,841	131,175	S	30,153	99,178	123,207	S	54,315	42,663
Science and technology	710,899	312,050	317,675	81,173	376,706	141,676	178,508	56,522	S	170,374	139,167	24,652
Other nonprofit organizations	4,998,221	2,896,630	1,678,871	422,720	541,489	64,954	388,640	87,894	4,456,732	2,831,675	1,290,231	334,826

S = suppressed for reliability; relative standard error exceeds publication standards.

Note(s):

The Nonprofit Research Activities (NPRA) Survey data do not meet the quality criteria outlined in the National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics' (NCSES's) statistical standards. NCSES does not consider all the estimates in this table to be official statistics.

Source(s):

National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, Nonprofit Research Activities Survey, FY 2016.

^a Nonprofit organizations are classified using the National Taxonomy of Exempt Entities Core Codes system used by the Internal Revenue Service and National Center for Charitable Statistics.